101 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 JUL 1998 10-001 14

ORM PTO-1995 . DECODE 471.00		
10-30-1	998 HEET OF SPERMENT OMMERICE	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  MBO 7:15:98  Tab settings □□5:98		
To the Horiorable Commissioner of Pa 100865	507 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Albert GENSTER	Name: WILO GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: Nortkirchensrasse 100	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Dortmund State Germany ZIP 1-44263	
Execution Date: June 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ¾☐ No	
7/21/1998 PVOLPE 00000004 09101752 Additional numbers att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Milton Oliver	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)\$</li> </ul>	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Milton Oliver  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Milton Oliver  Internal Address:  WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS &  ADOLPHSON LLP  Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Milton Oliver  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 €  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Milton Oliver  Internal Address:  WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS &  ADOLPHSON LLP  Street Address: 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224  City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Milton Oliver  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 €  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 23-0442  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

Maildonmantataba

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0499

56017US

Attorney Docket: 870-001-141

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in International Application PCT/EP97/00080, filed 10 JAN. 1997, designating the U.S., entitled:

## RADIATOR FOR A VEHICLE ENGINE Kühler eines Kraftfahrzeugmotors

sell and assign to a German limited liability company having a business address at WILO GmbH

Nortkirchenstrasse 100 D-44263 DORTMUND GERMANY

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application PCT/EP97/00080; and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filing date of said application when known.

Serial Number:	09/	Filing Date:	15 JULY	1998
----------------	-----	--------------	---------	------

Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP, 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224, Monroe, CT 06468

## INVENTOR SIGNATURE RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

Sign: Cheld gut	Date: 24.6.98	Lehmbruckstrasse 4 D-45768 MARL GERMANY
Type: Albert GENSTER	Witness:	Rotolomines 5
Gerhard Hunnefull	Jahord H M	Rotolognwey 5 D-58452Willen Germany

NOTES: MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

WP51\MO\ASSIGN\8701-141.ASG

**RECORDED: 07/15/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0500